plastic stockholders and plastic fabrication

www.bayplastics.co.uk

=

for all your plastic requirements

PRODUCT DATA SHEET

CARP BRAND TUFNOL® (Fabric laminates)

Technical information

SHEET

Property

Cross breaking strength

Impact Strength notched, Charpy
Compressive strength flatwise
Compressive strength edgewise

Shear Strength, flatwise

Tensile strength

Youngs modulus

Water absorption

- 1.6mm thk

- 3mm thk

- 6mm thk

- 12mm thk

Electric strength edgewise in oil at 90°C
- 1.6mm thk

- 3mm thk

- 6mm thk

Electric strength edgewise in oil at 90°C
Insulation resistance after immersion in water
Relative density

Maximum working temperature**

- continous

- intermittent

Thermal classification

Thermal conductivity through laminea
Thermal expension in plane of laminea
Specific heat

Test methods as BS 2572, where applicable

Round Rods

Fleural strength

Water absorption

Insulation resistance after immersion
Axial electric strength in oil at 90°C
Relative density

Test methods as BS 6128

Round Tubes

Axial compressive strength

Cohesion between layers

Water absorption

Insulation resistance after immersion in water
Relative density

Specifications
Sheet: BS2572 Type F1
Sheet: BS EN 60893 Type PF CC 203

Round Rod : BS6128 Part 2 Type PF CC 21 & 22
Rectangular Bar: BS6128 Part 4 PF CC 41 & 42
Hexagon bar: BS6128 Part 6 Type PF CC 61 & 62

Round Tube : BS6128 Part 9 Type PF CC 91
Rectangular Tube

Tufnol® is a registered trade mark of Tufnol Limited

: BS6128 Part 13 Type PF CC 131

bay Plastics Ltd

Typical Results Units
150 MPa
8.6 kj/m?
350 MPa
200 MPa
105 Mpa
68 MPa
6.5 GPa
55 mg
70 mg
90 mg
125 mg
7.2 MV/m
4.9 MV/m
4.0 MV/m
23 kV
7x10° ohms
1.36 -
120 °C
130 °C
Class E
0.37 W/(mK)
1.9 X107/k
1.5 kj(kgK)
170 MPa
2.5 mg/cm?
5x108 ohms
15 kv
1.35 -
180 MPa
140 MPa
2.4 mg/cm2
5x108 ohms
1.35 -
NEMA*

Sheet: LI-1-1989 Type LE

MIL*
Sheet: MIL-1-24768

DIN*
Round Rod and Tube: DIN7735 Type Hgw 2088 & 2089
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faith, based upon test believed to be reliable and practical experience. However, Bay Plastics Ltd cannot guarantee the accuracy or completeness of this information, and, it is the buyer responsibility to determine the suitability of products in

Therefore no liability whatsoever shall attach to Bay Plastics Ltd for any infridgement of the rights owned ot controlled by a third party in intellectual, industrial or other property by reason of application, processing

or use of the aforementioned information or products by the buyer.

any given application.

www.bayplastics.co.uk

Unit H1, High Flatworth, Tyne Tunnel Trading Estate, North Shields, Tyne & Wear, NE29 7UZ




