for all your plastic requirements



PRODUCT DATA SHEET

Bay Plastics Ltd



faith, based upon test believed to be reliable and practical experience. However, Bay Plastics Ltd cannot guarantee the accuracy or completeness of this information, and, it is the buyer responsibility to determine the suitability of products in any given application. Therefore no liability whatsoever shall attach to Bay Plastics Ltd for any infridgement of the rights owned or controlled by a third party in intellectual, industrial or other property by reason of application, processing The data are typical values and are not intended to represent specifications. Their aim is to guide the user towards a material choice. All statements, technical information and recommendation in this product data sheet are presented in good

CARP BRAND TUFNOL® (Fabric laminates)

Technical information

		_		
6.1			ויה	
-	н	н.	н. І	

Property	Typical Results	Units
Cross breaking strength	150	MPa
Impact Strength notched, Charpy	8.6	kj/m ²
Compressive strength flatwise	350	MPa
Compressive strength edgewise	200	MPa
Shear Strength, flatwise	105	Mpa
Tensile strength	68	MPa
Youngs modulus	6.5	GPa
Water absorption		
- 1.6mm thk	55	mg
- 3mm thk	70	mg
- 6mm thk	90	mg
- 12mm thk	125	mg
Electric strength edgewise in oil at 90°C		
- 1.6mm thk	7.2	MV/m
- 3mm thk	4.9	MV/m
- 6mm thk	4.0	MV/m
Electric strength edgewise in oil at 90°C	23	kV
Insulation resistance after immersion in water	$7x10^9$	ohms
Relative density	1.36	-
Maximum working temperature**		
- continous	120	$^{\circ}\mathrm{C}$
- intermittent	130	$^{\circ}\mathrm{C}$
Thermal classification	Class E	-
Thermal conductivity through laminea	0.37	W/(mK)
Thermal expension in plane of laminea	1.9	$X10^{-5}/k$
Specific heat	1.5	kj(kgK)
Test methods as BS 2572, where applicable		

Round Rods

Fleural strength	170	MPa
Water absorption	2.5	mg/cm ²
Insulation resistance after immersion	$5x10^{8}$	ohms
Axial electric strength in oil at 90°C	15	kv
Relative density	1.35	-
Test methods as RS 6128		

Round Tubes

Round Tubes		
Axial compressive strength	180	MPa
Cohesion between layers	140	MPa
Water absorption	2.4	mg/cm ²
Insulation resistance after immersion in water	$5x10^{8}$	ohms
Relative density	1 35	_

Specifications

Sheet: BS2572 Type F1	
Sheet: BS FN 60893 Type PF CC	203

Sheet: BS EN 60893 Type PF CC 203 Round Rod: BS6128 Part 2 Type PF CC 21 & 22 Rectangular Bar: BS6128 Part 4 PF CC 41 & 42 Hexagon bar: BS6128 Part 6 Type PF CC 61 & 62

Round Tube: BS6128 Part 9 Type PF CC 91

Rectangular Tube: BS6128 Part 13 Type PF CC 131

NEMA*

Sheet: LI-1-1989 Type LE

MIL*

Sheet: MIL-I-24768

DIN*

Round Rod and Tube: DIN7735 Type Hgw 2088 & 2089

 $\mathsf{Tufnol}^{\circledR}$ is a registered trade mark of Tufnol Limited